82
All dimensions in mm.
M52 Connectors
Vertical PC Tail Female Connectors
	 A range of 1.27mm x 2.54mm male and female connectors,
for vertical and horizontal board-to-board applications.
	 Choice of connector height.
	 Suitable for use with male pin header variants on page 84.
ø0.60
B
1.27
Recommended PC Board Pattern
2.60
3.00
c
Ø0.46
A
1.27
B
ø0.60
B
1.27
2.54
Recommended PC Board Pattern
5.00
3.00
2.54
c
Ø0.46
A
B
1.27
Single row
Single row
HOW TO ORDER
finish
45 Gold
M52  –  5  X  X  XX  45
Series code
No. of rows
0 Single Row
1 Double Row
No. of ways per row
03 to 40 M52-50X
03 to 50 M52-51X
Height
0 C = 4.6mm
1 C = 8.5mm
Calculation
A 1.27 x No. of ways per row
B 1.27 x (No. of ways per row – 1)
1.27m
m
 (.050") Pitch
83
All dimensions in mm.
M52 Connectors
Vertical SMT Female Connectors
	 Suitable for use with male pin header variants on page 84.
	 Twin beam contact for cost-effective reliability.
	 Tape and reel option available. Contact technical@harwin.com.
single row
HOW TO ORDER
finish
45 GoldSeries code
No. of rows
0 Single Row
1 Double Row
No. of ways per row
03 to 40 M52-505
03 to 50 M52-515
M52  –  5  X  5  XX  45
double row
2.03
0.60
2.54
2.54
1.27
Recommended PC Board Pattern
2.50
5.80
A
6.00
B 3.70
0.42
1.27
2.05
0.60
B
5.08
1.27
5.10
5.80
A
6.00
6.30
0.42
B
1.27
2.54
Calculation
A 1.27 x No. of ways per row
B 1.27 x (No. of ways per row – 1)
Recommended PC Board Pattern
1.
27
m
m
 (
.0
50
")
 P
it
ch
84
All dimensions in mm.
M52 Connectors
Pin Header variants
	 Harwin offers the ultimate flexibility ’Standard Variant
Pin Headers‘. Use the order code below to create
application-specific connectors.
	 Contact technical@harwin.com for further information.
	 Suitable for use with female connectors on pages 82 to 83.
HOW TO ORDER
single Row Double Row
V W Vertical
E F Extended
P S SMT
R T Extended SMT
Finish
45 Gold
M52  –  XXX  XXX  X  XX  45
No. of ways per row
02 to 40
Dimension A
Eg. 7.8mm = 078
Series code
Dimension B
Eg. 5.0mm = 050
Vertical Extended
Surface Mount Extended Surface Mount
W SERIES
Pin section is 0.46mm sq, PCB mounting hole is Ø0.75mm.
V SERIES
Pin section is 0.46mm sq, PCB mounting hole is Ø0.75mm.
B dimension is 0.00mm, Pin section is 0.46mm sq. Pin section is 0.46mm sq.
F SERIESE SERIES
S SERIESP SERIES T SERIESR SERIES
2.50
2.50
A
B
5.00
2.50
A
B
2.54
2.50 A
B
3.00
2.50
2.50
A
B
2.302.54
5.00
2.50
A
2.50
5.00 1.27
5.00
2.54
A
2.50
7.20 1.27
2.50 A
B
1.27
5.00
2.50
5.00
2.54
A
B
1.277.20
2.50
TERMINATION STYLES1.27m
m
 (.050") Pitch